

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS SUMMARY OF BIDS Bid Opening 06/06/19 10:00AM				2018 ROAD IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM MEDFORD LAKES, NEW JERSEY BURLINGTON COUNTY, NEW JERSEY 24035 18							
				Engineer's Estimate		RTW Construction		Gerald A. Barrett, LLC		GWP Enterprises	
						16 Old Red Lion Road Southampton, NJ 08088 P (609)-859-4138 F (609) 859-0087		329 Lakedale Road Berlin, NJ 08009 P (856) 767-0444 F (856) 767-0379		PO Box 498 Franklinville, NJ 08322 P (856) 694-4482 F (856) 728-2895	
NO	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
BASE BID - Pocahontas Trail											
1	Clearing Site	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$19,900.00	\$19,900.00	\$33,500.00	\$33,500.00
2	Milling, 5"	2500	SY	\$10.00	\$25,000.00	\$3.00	\$7,500.00	\$5.90	\$14,750.00	\$6.20	\$15,500.00
3	HMA 19M64 Base Course	475	Tons	\$90.00	\$42,750.00	\$80.00	\$38,000.00	\$84.90	\$40,327.50	\$95.00	\$45,125.00
4	HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course	325	Tons	\$90.00	\$29,250.00	\$80.00	\$26,000.00	\$89.90	\$29,217.50	\$98.00	\$31,850.00
5	Dense Graded Aggregate, 6" Thick (If and Where Directed)	400	SY	\$20.00	\$8,000.00	\$6.00	\$2,400.00	\$0.01	\$4.00	\$4.00	\$1,600.00
6	Inlet Type "C", Complete	4	Units	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$3,900.00	\$15,600.00	\$4,200.00	\$16,800.00
7	18" Perforated Crrugated Plastic Pipe	150	LF	\$125.00	\$18,750.00	\$100.00	\$15,000.00	\$109.90	\$16,485.00	\$125.00	\$18,750.00
8	Remove and Replace Sanitary Manhole Frame & Casting	4	Units	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,490.00	\$5,960.00	\$200.00	\$800.00
9	Reconstruct Manhole (If & Where Directed)	4	Units	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
10	Remove & Replace Concrete Driveway	15	SY	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$109.90	\$1,648.50	\$150.00	\$2,250.00
11	Remove & Replace Asphalt Driveway	100	SY	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$40.90	\$4,090.00	\$24.00	\$2,400.00
12	Stone Driveway	300	SY	\$25.00	\$7,500.00	\$6.00	\$1,800.00	\$25.90	\$7,770.00	\$12.00	\$3,600.00
13	Reset Paver Driveway (If & Where Directed)	25	SY	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$20.00	\$500.00
14	Asphalt Curb (If & Where Directed)	200	LF	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$24.90	\$4,980.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00
15	Traffic Control Sign	7	Units	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$300.00	\$2,100.00	\$299.00	\$2,093.00	\$225.00	\$1,575.00
16	24" Thermoplastic Traffic Striping	30	LF	\$4.00	\$120.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$27.90	\$837.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00
NO	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
BASE BID -Neeta & Cree Trail											
17	Milling, 4" or Less	880	SY	\$7.00	\$6,160.00	\$3.00	\$2,640.00	\$9.90	\$8,712.00	\$6.20	\$5,456.00
18	HMA 19M64 Base Course	110	Tons	\$90.00	\$9,900.00	\$80.00	\$8,800.00	\$100.00	\$11,000.00	\$95.00	\$10,450.00
19	HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course	115	Tons	\$90.00	\$10,350.00	\$80.00	\$9,200.00	\$109.90	\$12,638.50	\$98.00	\$11,270.00
20	Dense Graded Aggregate, 4" Thick (If and Where Directed)	100	SY	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$6.00	\$600.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$4.00	\$400.00
21	Base Repair (If & Where Directed)	200	SY	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00
22	Petrotac Joint Sealing (If & Where Directed)	100	LF	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$5.00	\$500.00
23	Inlet Type "A"	1	Unit	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00
24	Reconstruct Inlet	1	Unit	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,290.00	\$1,290.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
25	12" DIP	25	LF	\$150.00	\$3,750.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$149.90	\$3,747.50	\$150.00	\$3,750.00
26	Remove & Replace Santary Manhole Frame & Casting	2	Units	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,490.00	\$2,980.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
27	Remove & Replace Asphalt Driveway	40	SY	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$40.90	\$1,636.00	\$24.00	\$960.00
28	Stone Driveway	20	SY	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$6.00	\$120.00	\$29.90	\$598.00	\$12.00	\$240.00
29	24" Thermoplastic Traffic Striping	30	LF	\$4.00	\$120.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$27.90	\$837.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00
Asphalt & Fuel Adjustment Prices											
30	Asphalt Price Adjustment	1	Lump Sum	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
31	Fuel Price Adjustment	1	Lump Sum	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
TOTAL BASE BID - Pocahontas, Cree & Neeta Trails					\$245,800.00		\$177,410.00		\$222,804.50		\$226,576.00

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS SUMMARY OF BIDS Bid Opening 06/06/19 10:00AM	2018 ROAD IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM MEDFORD LAKES, NEW JERSEY BURLINGTON COUNTY, NEW JERSEY 24035 18			
	<i>Engineer's Estimate</i>	RTW Construction	Gerald A. Barrett, LLC	GWP Enterprises
		16 Old Red Lion Road Southampton, NJ 08088 P (609-859-4138 F (609) 859-0087	329 Lakedale Road Berlin, NJ 08009 P (856) 767-0444 F (856) 767-0379	PO Box 498 Franklinville, NJ 08322 P (856) 694-4482 F (856) 728-2895

ALTERNATE #1 - Miscellaneous Drainage Improvements											
A1.1	HMA Milling, 4" or Less	200	SY	\$7.00	\$1,400.00	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00
A1.2	HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course	30	Tons	\$90.00	\$2,700.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$200.00	\$6,000.00	\$98.00	\$2,940.00
A1.3	Inlet Type "C", Complete	3	Units	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$12,600.00
A1.4	18" Corrugated Plastic Pipe	100	LF	\$125.00	\$12,500.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$149.00	\$14,900.00	\$125.00	\$12,500.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE #1				\$31,600.00		\$24,100.00		\$32,900.00		\$31,040.00	

ALTERNATE #2 - Paupukeewis Trail											
A2.1	HMA Milling, 4" or Less	2130	SY	\$7.00	\$14,910.00	\$3.00	\$6,390.00	\$5.90	\$12,567.00	\$6.20	\$13,206.00
A2.2	HMA 19M64 Base Course	340	Tons	\$90.00	\$30,600.00	\$80.00	\$27,200.00	\$89.90	\$30,566.00	\$95.00	\$32,300.00
A2.3	HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course	200	Tons	\$90.00	\$18,000.00	\$80.00	\$16,000.00	\$104.90	\$20,980.00	\$98.00	\$19,600.00
A2.4	Dense Graded Aggregate, 4" Thick (If and Where Directed)	100	SY	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$6.00	\$600.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$4.00	\$400.00
A2.5	Concrete Curb	150	LF	\$40.00	\$6,000.00	\$30.00	\$4,500.00	\$59.00	\$8,850.00	\$50.00	\$7,500.00
A2.6	Concrete Sidewalk	50	SF	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$11.90	\$595.00	\$12.50	\$625.00
A2.7	Inlet Type "C", Complete	2	Units	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$8,400.00
A2.8	18" Perforated Corrugated Plastic Pipe	400	LF	\$125.00	\$50,000.00	\$100.00	\$40,000.00	\$109.90	\$43,960.00	\$125.00	\$50,000.00
A2.9	Remove & Replace Sanitary Manhole Frame & Casting	5	Units	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,490.00	\$7,450.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00
A2.10	Remove & Replace Asphalt Driveway	160	SY	\$40.00	\$6,400.00	\$50.00	\$8,000.00	\$40.90	\$6,544.00	\$24.00	\$3,840.00
A2.11	Stone Driveway	50	SY	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$6.00	\$300.00	\$25.90	\$1,295.00	\$12.00	\$600.00
A2.12	Clearing Site	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,900.00	\$6,900.00	\$22,879.00	\$22,879.00
A2.13	24" Thermoplastic Striping	30	LF	\$4.00	\$120.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$11.90	\$357.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE #2				\$157,380.00		\$127,490.00		\$146,065.00		\$161,850.00	

TOTAL BASE BID + ALTERNATE #1 + ALTERNATE #2				\$434,780.00		\$329,000.00		\$401,769.50		\$419,466.00	
---	--	--	--	---------------------	--	---------------------	--	---------------------	--	---------------------	--

mathematically corrected amount

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS SUMMARY OF BIDS Bid Opening 06/06/19 10:00AM				2018 ROAD IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM MEDFORD LAKES, NEW JERSEY BURLINGTON COUNTY, NEW JERSEY 24035 18							
				Gambale Concrete, LLC		DSC Construction, Inc..		DiMeglio Construction Co.		American Asphalt	
				1 Erial Road Clementon, NJ 08021 P (856) 784-3399 F (856) 784-4565		308 Lexington Avenue Bayville, NJ 08721 P (732) 904-5837 F (732) 551-2806		594 White Horse Pike Atco, NJ 08004 P (856) 767-1351 F (856) 767-3642		100 Main Street W. Collingswood Heights NJ 08059 P (856) 456-2899 F (856) 456-6749	
NO	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
BASE BID - Pocahontas Trail											
1	Clearing Site	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$34,800.00	\$34,800.00	\$43,100.00	\$43,100.00
2	Milling, 5"	2500	SY	\$7.20	\$18,000.00	\$6.50	\$16,250.00	\$8.00	\$20,000.00	\$12.00	\$30,000.00
3	HMA 19M64 Base Course	475	Tons	\$97.00	\$46,075.00	\$125.00	\$59,375.00	\$72.00	\$34,200.00	\$117.50	\$55,812.50
4	HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course	325	Tons	\$130.00	\$42,250.00	\$150.00	\$48,750.00	\$87.00	\$28,275.00	\$135.00	\$43,875.00
5	Dense Graded Aggregate, 6" Thick (If and Where Directed)	400	SY	\$5.00	\$2,000.00	\$25.00	\$10,000.00	\$20.00	\$8,000.00	\$12.00	\$4,800.00
6	Inlet Type "C", Complete	4	Units	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$13,200.00	\$6,500.00	\$26,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$28,000.00
7	18" Perforated Crrugated Plastic Pipe	150	LF	\$90.00	\$13,500.00	\$63.00	\$9,450.00	\$160.00	\$24,000.00	\$137.00	\$20,550.00
8	Remove and Replace Sanitary Manhole Frame & Casting	4	Units	\$928.00	\$3,712.00	\$875.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
9	Reconstruct Manhole (If & Where Directed)	4	Units	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$6,700.00	\$26,800.00
10	Remove & Replace Concrete Driveway	15	SY	\$200.00	\$3,000.00	\$90.00	\$1,350.00	\$185.00	\$2,775.00	\$200.00	\$3,000.00
11	Remove & Replace Asphalt Driveway	100	SY	\$55.00	\$5,500.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00
12	Stone Driveway	300	SY	\$18.00	\$5,400.00	\$21.00	\$6,300.00	\$22.00	\$6,600.00	\$35.00	\$10,500.00
13	Reset Paver Driveway (If & Where Directed)	25	SY	\$90.00	\$2,250.00	\$135.00	\$3,375.00	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$90.00	\$2,250.00
14	Asphalt Curb (If & Where Directed)	200	LF	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$22.00	\$4,400.00	\$36.00	\$7,200.00	\$14.00	\$2,800.00
15	Traffic Control Sign	7	Units	\$300.00	\$2,100.00	\$125.00	\$875.00	\$400.00	\$2,800.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00
16	24" Thermoplastic Traffic Striping	30	LF	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$33.00	\$990.00	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$26.10	\$783.00
NO	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
BASE BID - Neeta & Cree Trail											
17	Milling, 4" or Less	880	SY	\$7.20	\$6,336.00	\$12.00	\$10,560.00	\$8.00	\$7,040.00	\$12.00	\$10,560.00
18	HMA 19M64 Base Course	110	Tons	\$97.00	\$10,670.00	\$150.00	\$16,500.00	\$72.00	\$7,920.00	\$117.50	\$12,925.00
19	HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course	115	Tons	\$130.00	\$14,950.00	\$160.00	\$18,400.00	\$87.00	\$10,005.00	\$135.00	\$15,525.00
20	Dense Graded Aggregate, 4" Thick (If and Where Directed)	100	SY	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$8.00	\$800.00
21	Base Repair (If & Where Directed)	200	SY	\$10.50	\$2,100.00	\$45.00	\$9,000.00	\$58.00	\$11,600.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00
22	Petrotac Joint Sealing (If & Where Directed)	100	LF	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$22.00	\$2,200.00	\$6.00	\$600.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00
23	Inlet Type "A"	1	Unit	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
24	Reconstruct Inlet	1	Unit	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
25	12" DIP	25	LF	\$300.00	\$7,500.00	\$175.00	\$4,375.00	\$180.00	\$4,500.00	\$275.00	\$6,875.00
26	Remove & Replace Sanitary Manhole Frame & Casting	2	Units	\$928.00	\$1,856.00	\$875.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,875.00	\$3,750.00
27	Remove & Replace Asphalt Driveway	40	SY	\$55.00	\$2,200.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$22.00	\$880.00	\$45.00	\$1,800.00
28	Stone Driveway	20	SY	\$18.00	\$360.00	\$63.00	\$1,260.00	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$35.00	\$700.00
29	24" Thermoplastic Traffic Striping	30	LF	\$34.00	\$1,020.00	\$22.00	\$660.00	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$28.00	\$840.00
Asphalt & Fuel Adjustment Prices											
30	Asphalt Price Adjustment	1	Lump Sum	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
31	Fuel Price Adjustment	1	Lump Sum	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
TOTAL BASE BID - Pocahontas, Cree & Neeta Trails					\$245,879.00		\$287,920.00		\$280,820.00		\$362,045.50

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS SUMMARY OF BIDS Bid Opening 06/06/19 10:00AM	2018 ROAD IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM MEDFORD LAKES, NEW JERSEY BURLINGTON COUNTY, NEW JERSEY 24035 18			
	Gambale Concrete, LLC	DSC Construction, Inc..	DiMeglio Construction Co.	American Asphalt
	1 Erial Road Clementon, NJ 08021 P (856) 784-3399 F (856) 784-4565	308 Lexington Avenue Bayville, NJ 08721 P (732) 904-5837 F (732) 551-2806	594 White Horse Pike Atco, NJ 08004 P (856) 767-1351 F (856) 767-3642	100 Main Street W. Collingswood Heights NJ 08059 P (856) 456-2899 F (856) 456-6749

ALTERNATE #1 - Miscellaneous Drainage Improvements										
A1.1	HMA Milling, 4" or Less	200 SY	\$17.50	\$3,500.00	\$25.00	\$5,000.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$34.00	\$6,800.00
A1.2	HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course	30 Tons	\$200.00	\$6,000.00	\$200.00	\$6,000.00	\$158.00	\$4,740.00	\$250.00	\$7,500.00
A1.3	Inlet Type "C", Complete	3 Units	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,300.00	\$12,900.00	\$8,900.00	\$26,700.00	\$7,000.00	\$21,000.00
A1.4	18" Corrugated Plastic Pipe	100 LF	\$70.00	\$7,000.00	\$66.00	\$6,600.00	\$185.00	\$18,500.00	\$137.00	\$13,700.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE #1			\$22,500.00		\$30,500.00		\$59,940.00		\$49,000.00	

ALTERNATE #2 - Paupukeewis Trail										
A2.1	HMA Milling, 4" or Less	2130 SY	\$7.20	\$15,336.00	\$5.00	\$10,650.00	\$8.00	\$17,040.00	\$12.00	\$25,560.00
A2.2	HMA 19M64 Base Course	340 Tons	\$97.00	\$32,980.00	\$150.00	\$51,000.00	\$87.00	\$29,580.00	\$117.50	\$39,950.00
A2.3	HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course	200 Tons	\$130.00	\$26,000.00	\$160.00	\$32,000.00	\$93.00	\$18,600.00	\$135.00	\$27,000.00
A2.4	Dense Graded Aggregate, 4" Thick (If and Where Directed)	100 SY	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$85.00	\$8,500.00	\$8.00	\$800.00
A2.5	Concrete Curb	150 LF	\$55.00	\$8,250.00	\$31.00	\$4,650.00	\$70.00	\$10,500.00	\$60.00	\$9,000.00
A2.6	Concrete Sidewalk	50 SF	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$89.00	\$4,450.00	\$26.00	\$1,300.00
A2.7	Inlet Type "C", Complete	2 Units	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,300.00	\$8,600.00	\$7,800.00	\$15,600.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00
A2.8	18" Perforated Corrugated Plastic Pipe	400 LF	\$65.00	\$26,000.00	\$88.00	\$35,200.00	\$89.00	\$35,600.00	\$137.00	\$54,800.00
A2.9	Remove & Replace Sanitary Manhole Frame & Casting	5 Units	\$928.00	\$4,640.00	\$875.00	\$4,375.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,875.00	\$9,375.00
A2.10	Remove & Replace Asphalt Driveway	160 SY	\$55.00	\$8,800.00	\$50.00	\$8,000.00	\$64.00	\$10,240.00	\$45.00	\$7,200.00
A2.11	Stone Driveway	50 SY	\$18.00	\$900.00	\$63.00	\$3,150.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00
A2.12	Clearing Site	1 LS	\$27,765.00	\$27,765.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
A2.13	24" Thermoplastic Striping	30 LF	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$33.00	\$990.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$28.00	\$840.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE #2			\$157,621.00		\$174,115.00		\$174,860.00		\$196,575.00	

TOTAL BASE BID + ALTERNATE #1 + ALTERNATE #2	\$426,000.00	\$492,535.00	\$515,620.00	\$607,620.50
---	---------------------	---------------------	---------------------	---------------------

 mathematically corrected amount